## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7326690

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
ERIKS N.V.	03/31/2022

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ERIKS NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Street Address:	2626 GLENWOOD AVENUE
Internal Address:	SUITE 550
City:	RALEIGH
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA
Postal Code:	27608

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	10774963
Patent Number:	10161549
Patent Number:	9388924

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3127018637

Email: IPDocket@mayerbrown.com

Correspondent Name: WILLIAM R. SIEGEL, MAYER BROWN LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2828

Address Line 4: CHICAGO, ILLINOIS 60690-2828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	22702863	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	WILLIAM R. SIEGEL	
SIGNATURE:	/william r siegel/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/12/2022	
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).	

**Total Attachments: 4** 

source=Assignment Patent - 06 Assignment Agreement ERIKS NV to ERIKS North America Inc#page1.tif

source=Assignment Patent - 06 Assignment Agreement ERIKS NV to ERIKS North America Inc#page2.tif source=Assignment Patent - 06 Assignment Agreement ERIKS NV to ERIKS North America Inc#page3.tif source=Assignment Patent - 06 Assignment Agreement ERIKS NV to ERIKS North America Inc#page4.tif

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

This Patent Assignment Agreement (the "Patent Assignment") is made on March 31, 2022 ("Effective Date") by and between ERIKS N.V., a limited liability company (naamloze vennootschap) organized under the laws of the Netherlands with its registered address located at Mariaplaats 21 Utrecht, 3511 LK, Netherlands ("Assignor") and Eriks North America, Inc., a Corporation organized under the laws of Pennsylvania with its registered address located at 2626 Glenwood Avenue, Suite 550, Raleigh North Carolina, 27608 United States ("Assignee"). Assignee and Assignor are sometimes referred to herein individually as a "Party" and collectively as the "Parties".

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain intellectual property assignment agreement between the Parties as of the date hereof and the terms herein ("Assignment"), as of the Effective Date, Assignor wishes to assign to Assignee, and Assignee wishes to assume, all right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications set forth on Schedule I attached hereto, including all inventions and discoveries disclosed or claimed therein or encompassed thereby, statutory invention registrations, revisions, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations, reissues and all foreign applications and patents relating thereto (collectively, the "Assigned Patents").

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the terms and conditions in the Assignment and those contained herein and for other good and valuable consideration furnished by Assignee to Assignor, the receipt, adequacy and legal sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged by the Parties:

- As of the Effective Date, Assignor agrees to assign, transfer, sell and convey, and hereby assigns, transfers, sells and conveys to Assignee, its successors and assigns, all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Patents, together with all inventions and discoveries disclosed or claimed therein or encompassed thereby, statutory invention registrations, revisions, extensions, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, reexaminations and reissues relating thereto, and any applications filed and/or granted in foreign countries and all other corresponding rights that are or may be hereafter secured under the laws of any country, now or hereafter in effect, for Assignee's own use and enjoyment, and for the use and enjoyment of Assignee's successors, assigns or other legal representatives, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by such Assignor if this Patent Assignment had not been made, including all right, title and interest in and to all income, proceeds, royalties, damages, claims and payments which accrue, or have accrued, prior to and as of the Effective Date or thereafter and are due or payable after the Effective Date with respect thereto, and in and to all causes of action, either at law or in equity, for any past, present or future infringement of the Assigned Patents, or other violation or unauthorized use of the Assigned Patents, with the right to sue for, and collect the same.
- 2. Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America and the corresponding empowered officials of all other governments to record the issue or transfer the Assigned Patents to Assignee, as assignee of the entire right, title, and interest therein or otherwise as Assignee may direct.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties have executed this Patent Assignment as of the Effective Date.

**ASSIGNOR** 

ERIKS N.V.

Name: OLIVIER WOLTERS

Title: AUTHORIZED SIGNATORY

**ASSIGNEE** 

ERIKS North America, Inc.

--- DocuSigned by:

By: Nicholas Cafardi
Name: Nicholas Cafardi

Title: Secretary

[Signature Page to Patent Assignment]

# **Schedule I to Patent Assignment**

## Patents

Jurisdiction	Patent Name	Patent No.:
United States	ALKY-ONE GASKET	10774963 B2
United States	ALKY-ONE GASKET	10161549
United States	ALKY-ONE GASKET	9388924

PATENT REEL: 059986 FRAME: 0198

**RECORDED: 05/12/2022**